

Ogden City Bid Opening

Hillcrest Elementary Sidewalk

BID TAB 3/25/2025

Bid Schedule No. 1 Hillcrest Elementary Sidewalk				Acme Construction		Beck Construction- Non-Responsive		C.N.M Construction		MSCI- Non-Responsive		Triple J Concrete	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00		\$ -	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
B	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00		\$ -	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00		\$ -	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
C	SWPP PLAN, SITE CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERING	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ -	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1	INSTALL 4" SIDEWALK	SF	5300	\$ 11.50	\$ 60,950.00		\$ -	\$ 11.60	\$ 61,480.00		\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 63,600.00
2	INSTALL 6" SIDEWALK	SF	7600	\$ 12.50	\$ 95,000.00		\$ -	\$ 13.78	\$ 104,728.00		\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 106,400.00
3	INSTALL SOD	SF	250	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00		\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	INSTALL ADA RAMP	EA	15	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 43,500.00		\$ -	\$ 372.00	\$ 5,580.00		\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	INSTALL CURB WALL	LF	140	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ -	\$ 69.65	\$ 9,751.00		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	INSTALL TYPE A CURB/GUTTER	LF	300	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -	\$ 63.60	\$ 19,080.00		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00
7	INSTALL MOUNTABLE CURB/GUTTER	LF	150	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	INSTALL TRANSITION CURB/GUTTER	LF	60	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -	\$ 162.50	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	NOT APPLICABLE												
10	NOT APPLICABLE												
11	REMOVE CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	7000	\$ 3.25	\$ 22,750.00		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	EA	3	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	REMOVE/SALVAGE/REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	10	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	REMOVE EXISTING TREE	EA	4	\$ 865.00	\$ 3,460.00		\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	REMOVE/TRIM EXISTING VEGETATION	LS	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00		\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	NOT APPLICABLE												
17	NOT APPLICABLE												
18	INSTALL 4" CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	3500	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,500.00		\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00
19	REMOVE CURB/GUTTER	LF	510	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,670.00		\$ -	\$ 17.65	\$ 9,001.50		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,570.00
20	REMOVE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,060.00		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
21	REMOVE VARIOUS THICKNESS ASPHALT	SF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,875.00		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	SALVAGE/RELOCATE STREET SIGN	EA	10	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	SALVAGE/RELOCATE BOULDER	EA	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
24	INSTALL VARIOUS THICKNESS ASPHALT	TON	12	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,180.00		\$ -	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,544.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
25	NOT APPLICABLE												
26	SALVAGE/RELOCATE EXISTING VINYL FENCE	EA	1	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,785.00		\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	MODIFY STORM WATER STRUCTURE/PIPE	EA	1	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 4,385.00		\$ -		\$ 3,500.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	SPRINKLER/IRRIGATION RESTORATION/MODIFICATION	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
				Total	\$ 415,040.00	Total	\$ -	Total	\$ 507,999.50	Total	\$ -	Total	\$ 469,070.00